

Press Release

September 25, 2019 Shizen Energy Inc.

## Shizen Energy issues "SDGs Support Private Placement Bonds" Make donations from Resona Bank to SDGs related organizations through issuing the bonds

Shizen Energy Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Shizen Energy") issued the 4<sup>th</sup> unsecured corporate bond "SDGs Support Private Placement Bonds" which Resona Bank, Limited (hereinafter referred to as "Resona Bank") is an underwriter as of September 25, 2019.

The financing amount by issuing the bonds will be applied to the operating funds for the development of new businesses for renewable energy power generation.

The system of this "SDGs Support Private Placement Bonds" is to support to achieve SDGs by Resona Bank contributes 0.1% of the total issued amount to SDGs related organizations.

Shizen Energy has the corporate philosophy as "We Take Action for the Blue Planet" and aims to realize 100% renewable-powered planet through PV power generation, wind power generation, and small hydropower generation businesses. Based on this philosophy, we have selected SDGs Civil Society Networks as a beneficiary which currently 110 organizations join, with aiming to achieve the goal of "a sustainable society that no one will be left behind" as set forth by SDGs.



Shizen Energy will continue to pursue further business and build a sustainable society through co-creation with various partners.



## [Outline of the bonds]

Name of bond	Shizen Energy Inc., the 4th unsecured corporate bond
Total issuance	300 million yen
Time limit	3 years
Purpose for funds	Working capital
Guarantor	Resona Bank, Limited
Underwriter of total amount	Resona Bank, Limited
Selected beneficiary	SDGs Civil Social Networks

## [About Shizen Energy Inc.]

Founded in June 2011 with the purpose of "we take action for the blue planet." Shizen Energy contributes to the generation of approximately 1 gigawatt (as of the end of February 2019) worth of renewable energy across Japan. It is engaged in all services required for the installation and operation of solar, wind power, small hydroelectric and other renewable energy power plants, such as development and EPC (engineering, procurement, construction), O&M (operation and maintenance), and asset management. The company has begun the constructions of the photovoltaic power plants around the world since 2018 starting from Asia and South American Region such as Indonesia and Brazil.

- Headquarters: Fukuoka Ohori Bldg. 3F/6F, 1-1-6 Arato, Chuo Ward, Fukuoka City, Fukuoka Prefecture
- Representative Directors: Ken Isono, Kenji Kawado, Masaya Hasegawa
- Tel: 092-753-9834
- URL: http://www.shizenenergy.net/en/
- Business: Electricity generation (IPP) with solar, wind power, small hydroelectric and other renewable energy power plants, business development, funding procurement, asset management, electricity retail for individuals and businesses

<For inquiries regarding this press release>

Shizen Energy Inc. PR team Sugiyama +81 80-4335-4550

Finance team Hamada +81 80-1046-7684

TEL: +81 3-3868-3391 (direct)

FAX: +81 3-3868-2455

e-mail: se-comm@shizenenergy.net